Name

Primo Ramirez
Jared Thurber
Keannu Royster
Daeshawn Wilson
Nick Blakley
Trenton Morrison
Trey Morris

Dillon Jackson
Sav'ell Smalls

10 Trevor Hoffman
11 Ben Gaoteote

12 John Kemp

13 Julius Nguyen

14 Alex Parker

19 Robert Willis

20 Matt Wallitner

23 Joe Strauss

24 Bryan Mendoza
25 Henry Ruff

28 EJ Crisanto

29 Kaleb Ives

39 Kendell Oakes

51 Matt Atkinson

52 Jahvius Leui

53 Marshall Hatfield
54 Bowen McConville
55 Marvin Maaele
56 Lei-Ben TivoliFesili
57 Jordan Rogers

58 Michael Nelson
70 Nathan Snider

71 Michael Dove

72 Matt Wiemals

73 Brian Galvez-Ruiz
74 Jacob McFarlane
75 Austin Gallagher
76 James Elfering
81 Chris Swienty

82 Nick Foseid
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KENNEDY CATHOLIC LANCERS
2016 Varsity Football

Height Weight

6' 0"
6' 4"
6' 0"
511"
5'10"
5'10"
6' 0"
6' 2"
6' 4"
6' 4"
6'1"
6' 0"
57"
6'1"
6' 2"
6' 2"
6'0"
511"
511"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'1"
6'0"
6'0"
6'1"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6'0"
6' 2"
6' 0"
6' 0"
6' 0"
511"
6' 0"

175
170
175
165
170
165
165
165
215
185
175
155
150
200
160
170
175
175
180
165
185
185
200
205
190
225
265
230
245
170
225
200
200
235
210
280
200
165
165

Position
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB

QB
WR/DB
OLB/TE

WR/OLB/DB
QB
QB
K
LB
DB/LB
WR/DB

LB

LB

LB
WR/DB

TB/LB
TB/LB
OL/DL
TB/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB

Year
11
12
12
11
12

9
9
12

11
10
10
11
11
10
11
11

10
11
12

10
10
11
10
10
11
10

10
11
11

Npmleﬁcs

000 ™

Head Coach
Sheldon Cross

Assistants
Derek Sparks
Garrett Cook

Stephen Parker
Kevin Freitag
Randall Morris
Tim Stallworth
Bobby Oliver

Manager
Taylor Malloe

Athletic Trainer
Andrew Richards (ATC)

Principal
Nancy Bradish

Athletic Director
Sam Reed

Athletic Secretary
Tracey Umeda

Cheer Coach
Jeannie Dailey

Activities Director
Katie Burns

President
Mike Prato

Band Director
Daniel Fischer



